

GANESH BENZOPLAST LIMITED

CIN: L24200MH1986PLC039836

Regd. Office: Dina Building, 1st Floor, 53, Maharshi Karve Road, Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 002

Tel: 022- 6140 6000/22001928

Email: compliance@gblinfra.com Website: www.ganeshbenzoplast.com

December 06, 2024

To,

The General Manager,

Department of Corporate Services

Corporate Relations Department,

BSE Limited,

Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip ID: 500153

The Manager,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla

Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip ID: GANESHBE

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub:- Intimation of loss / misplacement of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Listing

Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we wish to inform the Exchange that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd has received a request letter from the following shareholder regarding loss / misplacement of share certificates and issue of duplicate thereof. A copy of the email intimation received from our RTA on December 04, 2024 is enclosed herewith. The details as required under the aforesaid regulation is given below:

Sr	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.	No of Shares
No			No		
1.	NALINI RAJENDRA GUPTA	0100332		6218695-	100
	jointly RAJENDRA NATH	0100332	22098	6218794	
	GUPTA				

Kindly note that our Registrar and Transfer Agent will issue duplicate share certificate, subject to compliance of the specified formalities.

We request you to take on record the aforesaid information and inform all the members of the stock exchange not to deal in the aforesaid shares of the Company in any manner.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Ganesh Benzoplast Ltd.

Ekta Dhanda

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Corp Office: 501/502, 'C' Wing, Lotus Corporate Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Laxmi Nagar, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063.

From: bssduplicate

Sent: 04 December 2024 10:51

To: GBL CS; GBL INVESTORS; GBL INFO

Cc: bsstransactions; bssduplicate; prasadm; sonal; Shwetas

Subject: Loss Of Share Certificate(s) Intimation Received On: 20241104 GANESH BENZOPLAST

LIMITED Folio no: 0100332

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on <u>listing.bseindia.com</u> for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
GANESH BENZOPLAST LIMITED	22098	6218695	6218794	0100332	100	NALINI RAJENDRA GUPTA	RAJENDRA NATH GUPTA	

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.